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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER P.O Z %xﬂkilzr?é WELL OPERATOR
Charleston 25, W, Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 6) .19 54
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
o District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Co, Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 8279 ;ﬂ: O§I'
S
Charleston, W, Va, e T /
Ahgims U, F. G, Co, Min, Tr, 1 @

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

deed
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or jease dated 12-26-46

, madeby_ Huntington Dev, & Gas Co,

United Fuel Gas Co, b cororiod o e 200 5
¢ December, 1946

Book 129 | page_ 281 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

, to

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address 88m8  day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

L UNITED FUEL GAS CO.
(5)‘9/ WELL OPERATOR
o P.0. Box 1273
W R r)j Address STREET
ST V/RG'IN[A i) i?Well OO;erator Charleston 25,
WENT gr Wik & SR o Tl 02/09/2024
2, &/ West Virginia
Yl R4 STATE
o
*Section 8 . . . dd @%g,)bbjections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the recei d notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1
- 19
@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. VJAY 9
CHARLESTON. W. VA.
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FORM U 137'8 C8 0O

June 17, 1954

Mr. Je Re Hu.ssey, Dive Supt.

we" No_ 8279 ( o )on U.F.G. CO. m. TI‘. #1 Fafm

Was shot this date with LOO# Detonite quarts %
-~
42

Number of Shells

Length of Shells SuX65m

Top of Shot 16731

Bottom of Shot 1709°*

Injun Sand
(Name of Sand)

Top of Sand 1667" feet

Bottom of Injun Sand Sand 1709% feet
(Name of Sand)

Total Depth of Well 3239"

Results;__//ben Shut in 28/10 W-1" - 56 MCF

Remarks:

Signed ,7/ ‘,é/ %@@ﬁr———f
istrict Supt:

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

02/09/2024



)

FORM U 127-8 C8 0O

August 3, 19 5

Mr. J. R. Hussey, Div. Supte

well No 8279 ( . )On U.F.G. co. Min. Tr. #1 Fafm

Was shot this date with 6666-2/3# Dupont Gelatdn  uans

Number of Shells 100

Length of Shells L=1/L"X10 86"

Top of Shot 2230t

Bottom of Shot 3239°

Top of Brown Shale Gank 2195 ¢ =
(Name of Sand)

Bottom of White Slate Sand__§33_9_.___feet

(Name of Sand)

Total Depth of Well 3239°¢

Results;__When Stut in 8/10 W-1* - 30 MCF

Remarks:

Signed. .

District Supt.

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

02/09/2024




Form OG 9

L4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

- _ PARTTALLY -
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO/PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
P. 0. Box 1273

__Charleston 25, W. Va.

Address Complete Address

December 12, 1963

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Grant District

Address

Wayne County

United Fuel Gas Company

Lease or Property Owner

Well No. 8279
Charleston, W. Va.
Addvoss United Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr.#1 Farm
Inspector to be notified Telephone Number

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Articie 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is bein‘g:ma‘i}ed,_by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
a\N& NI 1T [/ 7o

above date. N

‘ ﬁ O R\ Very truly yours,

i;: <)

= " /(",'—" L0 UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

</ Well Operator
TR < Y,

NOTE: Upon the ab@gpqmgﬂgjfiény well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall'be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 02/09/2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE. :/&/

WAY-919 —F

Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS- DIVISION

WORK ORDER
artially
Well to b¢ plugged and filled as follows:
Set Bridge at 2210° - 20' above Shot Hole

Put 2 sé,cks cement on top of bridge

Crushed Stone = 2200f - 2195
Set Bridge st 1850"
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 1840' - 1835!
Mud & Clay 1835' - 1760!
g8% Cal Seal 1760 - 1735"

New Total Depth 1735*

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or- nen-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for
the plugging and ﬁlling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approv@?}g‘g /2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.



F?rmation Color H%l;lftor Top Bottom (gi lw(i::r i‘):z:;l(‘{ Remarks
Slate 1830 495
Brown Shale 2195 2232
Berea Sand 2232 2250
Sl. & Shls, 2250 2320
Brown Shale 2320 2370
Grey Slate. 2370 2700
Black Slate 2700 2905
Shale 2905 2923
Grey Slate 2923 2955
Brown Shale 2955 3212
White Slate 3212 3239
Total depth 3239
02/09/2024
s December 10, i 5k
UNITED FUEL GAS CO.
APPROVED , Owner

o, &
- MATHEWS PROWTING ALD LITHAGRAPHING B0
= CrmmEsTon w va

B M
= (Title) z

Mgr. Civil Engineering Dept.
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Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle ___Wayne -WORKOVER WELL
R
Permit No._ WAY-919 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well_Gas
(KIND)
U s Compa
Company pited Fuel Go e Casing and Used in Left in Paakir
Address. P-0. Box 1273 Charleston, W.Va. 25325 Tubing Drilling Well "
FarmUnited Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr.#l A.re39,298.77
Location (waters)___ Bast Fork of 12-Pole Size
Well No.__ 8279 Elev. 900.19 54 Kind of Packer
District. Grant County. Wayne 13 Hookwall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of
in "
Address. 814 X7
Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas Co. 654 Depth set_éL
Address ChﬁIlgﬁ;Qn, W. Va, 53/16
Drilling commenced = 3 %" TXb- l6hgéogemé2§eg~ to #Mf top. - . -t b
Drilling completed—g_%_élé_a X WPERE. i o ge?%%&é
Date Shot_ From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf. bottom-__ .- =
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e ol
/10ths Merec. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 207,000 - Injun Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 215 1bs 48 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet
Formation Color Hasx;dftor Top Bottom 3“@\&?& Depth : Remarks
2
Injun 16L4 1709  |Fractured Injun M-6% with 5,500#
Total Depth 3239' 10-20 Mesh $and, 1k4,700 [gallons
Plugged bagk to 1700' sand laden fluid and 500 gallons
MCA. Fénal gpen flow after fracture
2h/10 W 2" 207 M.

(over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
United Fuel Gas Company
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P+0, Box 1273, Charleston, W, Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

______ L December 23, 1963
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
ADDRESS
Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No._. 8279
United Fuel Gas Co, Min, Tre #1 Farm
Kenneth Butecher

ADDRESS

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.............

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of . Wayne
WILEY V, PRICE and_ WETZEL EPLIN

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experlenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by . UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work

was commenced on the 19the _day of December 19,.,‘.’?3 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

S8AND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION Set h’i;dgg at 2210' SIZE & KIND PSL’L‘ZD L:F:GlN
Put 2 sagks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 2200 - 21901%
t Bridge at  1825¢
Put 2 sagks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 1815t - 1810°
Mud & Clay 1810!' - 1760t
Cal Seal 1760' - 1700t
N 6"7 3\:‘?\\
ew Total Depth 1700! X A D7
. 2\
N: J!‘\'\. \r, ‘A' (IJ"’
o S P o B
S ecElVE &
2, west P'iines S
& o o
\&)ﬁ f'i-x'!!')(\m%:’
e din DESCRIPTION OFW’
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 19the day of

December 19 63 "
And further deponents saith not. s

CO. ISSIOH explres
&&_ A, A\
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02/09/2024




PERMIT NO._WAY-919-P

PARTIAL PLUGGING

| APPROVED BY___ 7)) ..

Executive

mictnry

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Notify Inspector Kenneth Butcher,

December 11, 1963

Barboursville, W. Va., 24 Hours in

advance of Plugging.

Mre Curmer Womack

Director of the Oil & Gas Division
State Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Womacks

We propose to partially plug and asbandon Well No. 8279, on

the United Fuel Gas Co. Min, Tr, No, 1 Farm, Grant District, Wayne
County, West Virginia, Map Square 24~37, in the following manners

RNT3 jer

Set Bridge at 22100 - 20! above Shot Hole

Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge AAN0TB T
Crushed Stone 2200* - 2195 AN TS0 D
Set Bridge at 1850 P 2\
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge el
Crushed Stone 18,0t - 1835 Aefien o SN T
Mud & Clay 1835 - 1760°' © G 5 DO
Cal Seal 1760' - 1735¢ LI At Sl
New Total Depth 1735! 5 JEB e

Re N. Tullis
Division Superintendent

02/09/2024






W.F, Eigenbrod
Director

January 7, 1964

Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

RFD No. 1

Barboursville, West Virginia

In Re: gAY-9i9-P "
nited Fuel Gas C n
Well No. 8279 i
UFG Mineral Tract No. 1
Grant District
Wayne County

Dear Mr. Butcher:
Would you please make a final inspection

of the above-described well and send us your report
in order that we may release the well under the

Blanket Bond.
Thank you.
Yours very truly,
Gurmer Wamock
Dezux Director
(4)4 D GAS DIVISICN
sm

cc: United Fuel Gas Company

02/09/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No @/M“7 /9/3

Well No y ‘Z 7 IQ
7 2 -
COMPANY % ﬁ /«/1 L. ADDRESS :
FARMMDISTRICTM—COUNTY
/
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

oY Y7~
AN [ T
= =% —
o~ | A . 3
5“‘.: N _a"“’o T:_‘_‘
& dl e <\ ‘\3 g‘;
) 2 . . =
l%(x <& K \\\\6 =/
e |t We? o £
<, AaeS Y
G V% ANY
"‘u' ) +.IC 97 4
Q0O ;A rals, 2
LI Y
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
/‘ -
f

/ d/ghereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

S1E /3

1.4
02/09/2024




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O
Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL RARREDS
Company
Si
Address T
16 Kind of Packer—___._=
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of o e
District. County 8%
s 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____
4 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water

Salt water.

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

B urews rmnrig o Lncomarne co
& oo e

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024



January 30, 1964

Mr. Bernard Moon

United Fuel Gas Company
P, O, Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Moon:

The final inspection report for your
Well No. 8279 on the United Fuel Gas Company
Mineral Tract No. 1, Grant District, Wayne
County, has been received in our office. This
plugging was done under Permit WAY-919-P.

As our Inspector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
regorts that everyth is in good order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Degut Director
OI D GAS DIVISION

02/09/2024




de m Appraved

FERC-121 OMB No. 038-R@381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

b

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

Genera! Instructions:

v

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category .
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for X
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete sach appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Dey Yr.)
Remarks:
FT7900806/1-2

02/09/2024




FERCI21

1.0 API wei. number.
(1 no1 assigned, leave blank 14 digits ) ay ‘[‘7 “qu - OOQ/Q
2.0 Type of determination being sought e

(Use 1he codes found on the front
of this form )

(%

Section of NGPA

Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
logation (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 1n 2.0 above )

UZH feer

4.0 Name, address and code number of
applicant (35 letters per hine
maximum |f code number not

available, leave blank.)

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
Name Seller Cooe
P. 0. Box 1273

Street

Charleston WV 25325

Cuy State Zp Code

50 Location of this weli

or (b).]

(a) For onshore wells
(35 ietters maximum for field

name.)

[Complete (a)

Wva beld Ares A

Field Name

A/af//)é

wv

County

Swuate

(b) For OCS welis

o

Area Name

Date of Lease

[ o . |

) G SR

Mo Day

1

Block Number

OCS Lease Number

Name and identification number
of this wel' (35 letters and dig'ts
maximum.)

{c)

Tao M TR+ ) $08379

(d) 1f code 4 or 51n 2.0 above, name
of the reservorr (35 letters

maximum.)

/4

6.0 Name and code number of the
purchaser (35 letters and digits
max mum |f code number not

availabie, leave blank.)

(a

004030

Name

Buyer Code

(b! Date of the contract

1 1

1

1_J

Mo. Day

Yr.

(c) Esumated 101a! annua! production

from the well

Z Million Cubic Feet

(a) Base Price

(b) Tax

(c) All Other
Prices [Indicate
(+) or (-).)

(d) Total of ta),
(b) and (c)

7.0 Contract price
(As of filing date. Complete to 3

decimal places.)

S/MMBTU

— — — —

Maxnmur;\ lawtu! rate
(As of filing date Complete to 3
decimal places.)

8.0

S'MMBTU

3281

8.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency, Use Only

Dmel;epceﬁed Dvéui§§?ncv

Date Received by FERC

-——————-4L———J——-—i-—-h — — -—-—l EpETguny Spipup SpEieipn pEpEypE—— S S p——— s e o s v vy foe oo exa!

Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.

Name

(st H. ™

Title

Swgnature

3-25-§2-

Jtéé4) 346-0951

Date Application 15 Completed

Phone Number

1S 1S a pipeline production well.

No contract exists and no sales are made.
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FORM 1IV-356HC
[12-78)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. GIL AND GAS CIVISION

Bate L1y

il e - 808279

Vo i1 . _099 .009/9
State County Pertit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORY

STRIPPER CAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AcENT James L. Heek'lgx
aporess P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, WV 25325

GAS PURCHASER__NA

ADDRESS

T

ve ™’ * * * » * W v

This is a pipeline production well and

Provide a complete invento
28

n OrpP. LOCATION.

00

Elevation

Watershed

Disgjmn“un:y él%g‘l@ Quad.
Gas Purchase Contract No. .

Meter Chart Code

NA

Date of Contract

% " * * * 1 v

no Qas purchase contract exists.

of the lease and production equipment used for the well for rhe previc.s
months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has heen in production.

Inciucde a compiv'w

iist of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technicues durins
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibilic

indicate the cation of such records:

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

{ (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
o ; :

02/09/2024
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e
k2ol
:

o

TV-S6HC

ﬁ'{n"?ao) 2

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Are you aware of any other 1n££7‘tion which would tend to be inconsistent with the

“.formarion specified above? Yes No If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information. e

AFFIDAVIT

1.,Albert H. Mathena,Jr. having been first sworn according to law, state that
1 have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that )
on the basis of the records and examinations hersinbefore described, and to the best of my informacion,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certificatiomn is sought qualifies as a scripper well.

Ot hﬂM \/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, .

COUNTY OF _ Kanawhga , TO WIT:

1, Larry G, Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify thatAlbert H, Mathena, Jrwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

e &5-' day of . 19_2_2.’!\1- acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal. thiaés'dly of 19 F2e—
My term of office expires on the ﬁ_ day of ' 19_&

[NOTARIAL SEAL)

02/09/2024
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'(’?'zlﬁ"’§‘]"~“8“c, : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date 3 ‘2 S LD 4
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Toeralar’
= '.~.'e§‘. Ne & Xﬁla’{ 7?

I\yl .-\.l.':l
State Coun:y 1:

Previous File No.

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFIC T:i0%

{IT Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR_(olumbia Gas Trans. Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Weekley

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. NA* and Date :

(Month, day and year
Meter Chart Code Y year)

Name of First Purchaser NA*
(Streec or P. 0. Box)
(City) (Stace) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code NA* FERC Buyer Code NA*

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

108 R

X1 (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Seccion of NGPA Categorv Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

[ZJ] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. Production Engineering
Albert H. Mathena,Jr.,Director-

*This well is a pipeline production Name TPrinc) TicTe
and no gas purchase contract exists. ‘. MM

gnature (}
1273
treet or P. 0. Box
ty tate p Code
Area -onc er
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained.by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

(All of the above to be complc:ed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).
The Department of Mines has received a request,(] for certification of the above deiriic .
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of i9.x»,
(NGPA) : lor for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technuioe
under Section 108 of (NGPA); _| or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Secrion @ “a.rt(LGi"
All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of e . SRR | ;

the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it mav
be heard.cthere will be a public hearing, if requested or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well {_] is. ] is not
entictled to certificaction as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this ev: ience
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soen tmerezfrer
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timelvy filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifzeen i
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte moction of the department and the matter wil.
2o to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

cw w e

APR 61982

Date receivec ov

Jurisdiczioral Agency Title -02/09/2024
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/5 Srckory o Ao

I

-3 Laorge #rfe Qokors &2
HONor/b0f’ £ o Sr7277/
Ar0d.

#‘6196'0

L.
7 HEIVSON

FEE6/59

New Location_ I
Drill Deeper........ (]

FRPNK /777 A ENSON

A G CO Ir7N

Latitude T = L '

S

+

EE° S5

Longitude

Sroke oM 5106, 2
Slchories amo/ Ches.
Ok wi#

Aol St 25 LasE
a//(’a&' 285 {i’aﬁeecé,
M/}g daé/aﬂa/ Zafje
Lock pif

&E99/

Company L/INY/ 7 ELD FUEL GAS CO.
Addressw V. VA,

Farm W/’-&F

Tract__/ AcresmzZeﬁM
Well (Farm) No. Serial No.ZS 79 |
Elevation (Spirit Level) __ P OO.A9 !
Quadrangle _ VP YVLE

County_&#¥9 Y #V4 District_ 9N 7
Engineer_)&‘/ ﬂjwﬁw

/.

Engineer’s Registration No.

File No. €% =27  Drawing No.

LS9 20|

Date o3 ~6& ~SZ Scale /= FOo0 -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION M §
FILE NO. WA){—?L‘? &%9/20‘

N

4

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

*'IMPERIAL'’ TRACING CLOTH
K&EOD, N.Y.




FORM U @7+1«F C %D

SERIAL WELL NO._ 5279 LEASE No.__2L689 MAP SQUARE__2li=37

W

DRILLER'S RECORD
e

PORMATION Tor BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
Sand 725 792 61
Slate 792 815 23 Water @ 800%-~ 1 BPH
Sand 815 825 10
Black Slate 825 875 50
Salt Sand 875 983 108
Slate 983 987 N
Salt Sand 987 . 1202 215 Water @ 1012' - Hole Full
Black Slate 1202 1223 2
Codl 1223 122° 2
Black Sand 1225 1245 20
Gray ‘Sand 1245 1250 5
~ Slate & Shells 1250 1257 7
Sand 1257 1335 78
Slate 1335 {1366 3¢
Maxon Sand 1365 W6 81
Big Lime 1LLS 1456 12
Break 158 1463 5
Big Lime 1163 1633 170 7" Casing set & 1L75¢
Lime Shell 1633 16LY 11 Show of Gas € 1530°'
Red Injun 164 1667 23 Show of Gas & 1590!
Gray Injun 1667 | 1709 L2 Gas @ 1685' - 2/1C W=2"
Slate & Shells 1709 1830 121 2-3/8% Tubing set & 1739!
Slate 13830 2195 365
Brown Shale 2195 2232 37
Berea Sand 2232 2250 | - 18 - Gas @ 2237'-Not enough to gauge
Slate & Shells 2250 2320 70
Brown Shale 2320 2370 50
Gray Slate 2370 2700 380
Black Slate 2700 2905 205
Shale 2905 2923 18
Gray Slate 2923 | 2955 32
Brown Shals 2955 3212 257 Gas @ 3179' - 2/1C W-2"
White Slate 3212 3239 27 When Drilling completed 30/10 W-1"
TOTAL DEPTH_ 239"

02/09/2024



e . W WV R e

M UNITED
COMPANY
SERIAL WELL No._ 8279 LEASE No._ 21689 MAP SQUARE__24=37
RECORD OF WELL NO. 8279 on the CABING AND TUBING TES;I' B-IFORE SHOT
JFG Co, Min. Tr. #1 BEET T A - woiant | omnime | ‘weu mf Wasse in .. 19 ._ine
in Grant District 10-3/L» hOf 12¢ 12' /msmff Wdtem s T
. Wayne County 8—5/ gn 2u# L73¢ 473" || Volume. Sl:nla, 28 MCF Cu. ft
State of: ___ West Virginia ™ 20# 1,90 | 190! ' TEST AFTER SHOT 5
_piad: ____ Branchland s-1/o" | 15# | 1733'] Mone |28 oo Waterin..... 1" ine
Rig Commenced By Contractor 19 2"3/ gn h# 1758' 1758' /10 of h R - _ingl
In.fxm?bw—‘—“
__Rig Completed By Contracpor 19 i» 1]§' 1725" || Volume. Shale -30 MCF Cu. @
__Drilling Commenced May 8) 19 5 Shut‘ In”uurs/\flcr Sho
__Drilling Completed July 30, 19 5
Drilling to cost per foot
| Contractor is: Fe M. Hicks Size of Torpedo 2666- % nlg
Address : Huntington, W. Va, SHUT IN 0il Flowed bbls. 1st 24 hrs
Date._.0=16=5L —— Oil Pumped bbls. Ist 24 hrs
Driller's Name _Clyde Walls 2-3/8%, Tubing  Caging |
= Clark Starkey Size of Packer.gf'.}/_g."_g.? ........ Well abandoned and B
Kind of Packer _Anchor _ | Plugged 19
_ Ist. Pl Set.... - .. ol i
__Elevation: 900,19* ond Peef . Sex oo SPOM. .o
DRILLER'S RECORD
Surface 0 10 10
Sand 10 L5 35
Slate L5 50 5
Sand 50 100 50
Slate 100 140 L0
Sand 140 156 16
Slate 156 170 )
Sand 170 185 15
Slate 1385 248 63 B & e
Sand 248 300 52
Slate 300 310 10
Coal 310 315 5
Slate & Shells 315 410 95
Sand 410 420 10
Black Slate 420 582 162
Sand 582 675 23
Slate 675 725 50

02/09/2024





